EFRONTIER AIRLINES

Frontier Airlines, Inc.
8250 Smith Road

Denver, Colorado: 80207
Telephone (303) 329-5151

September 1, 1985_

TO: Pilot Personnel

_FROM: Art Davis

 SUBJECT: Pilot System Seniority List | ’

In accordance with the provisions of Section 22 of the FL/ALPA
. Agreement, the attached list represents Pilot Seniority effectlve
September 1, 1985. :

Protests to the seniority dates specified are required to be
brought to the attention of the Company by filing of a written

- grievance within thirty (30) days from postlng of this notifica-
tion following which the appropriate revisions shall be made

and posted. //4zg2yz4f ; .

Art Davis =«
Manager -
Labor Relations
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MNAME

WILLIAMS 9~ JRs

KENDELL
BURKE
WICKER
DoDD II1
BARRON JR

HUDDLESTON

LAMKIN
CHURCHILL
KOHLER
THOMAS
SAMPSON
JONES
TONGISH
MCCALEB
GAUER
GADOW

MACKENROTH

CHOATE
BAGSHAW

_FRGST

BANKS
CLARK
WHEELER
FERGUSON
DYKES
TEWINKLE
SHOWELL
NIEL SEN
BILOTTA
WELLS
RASMUSSEN
MARTIN
CAREY
BALFANZ
GOSS
ROBINS
KENNEY
DENDY
PURDIE
CRAIG
IVERSON
ROSENHAHMN
SLEATER
BL ANCHARD
DAHL
DLOSS
DAMATO
APPLEBY

NESSLER JR

FLETCHER
SUNDQUIST
WATKINS
HAYNIE
WILL IAMS
POWELL
GUNN

FRONTIER AIRLINESs INCe
PILOTS SENIORITY LIST EFFECTIVE

SENIORITY

DATE

~6f11/5%

T 8/30/54

11/22/54
11/23/54
11/27/54
10/06/55
1/10/56
3/06/56
4/13/56
4/18/56
1/13/56
117/23/56
1/715/57
11/13/57

11/18/757 .

11/22/57
12/02/57
2/21/58
3/03/58
3/04/58
3/21/58
6/10/58
6/10/58
1/21/58
12/10/58
2702759
2/02/59
2/09/59
2/16/59
2/16/59
3/16/59
3/16/59
3/28/59
4/02/59
4/20/59
4/20/59
4/20/59
4/29759
4/29/59
5/01/59
5/01/59
5/01/59
5/01/59
6/10/59
6/10/59
6/12/59
6/12/59
4/01760
4/01/60
12/19/60
12/27/60
1/02/61
2/06/61
2/06/61
2/09/61
2/09/61
2/09/61

PAGE

SEP O1le 1985

LEAVE

1

L

CODE

LOA

MED

LEAVE
DATE

8/08/85

2/02/85

1
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NO»

58
59

61
62
63
64
&5

567
&8
69
T0
71
72
i3
T4
75
76
TY
78

80
81
82

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
93

93
9%

96
57
98

100
iol
102
103
104
105
106
107
i08
i09
110
111
i1z
113
114

O IEARMULADO RN LML TP U RO P2 YNO 0 Al st ORI NITLIOINMEONOIENOD€Mm

oM OM

MMALEMOD MM ITM> VR P aEr FCC 22TV 2EIMNON0O0D0 > ra2000 v

FRONTIER ATIRLINES, INC.

" PAGE

PILOTS SENYORITY LIST EFFECTIVE SEP Ols 1985

MAME

MAYO
WYCHE
KARDELL
LAMBERT
SMITH
MACLEDD
BOMBARD
ADE
SPIVEY
KNIGHT
MORRIS
HOFFMANN
WARINNER
SHITH
STOKRES
MULKEY

{ AMBERT
SYMMES
ULLRICH
STEVENS
RAMPTON
BENNETT
HASS
SIEMS
VAUDRIN
TRUAX
BOREN JR
LEVINE
CARLSON
MARTIN
POPPERS
BANISTER
WILLIAMS 11
MCGHEE
HARRIS
RULCH
PRANGE

L UKOW
FREEMAN
BRITION
STRALEY
HINES
STALLINGS
HARCROW
GIBSON
HOLMES
AL TMARK
HART JR
DONALDSON
SHIRLING
GREEN
LO0K
TAYLOR
ARNOT
PARTEN
FINKE
HANSON

SENIDRITY

DATE

2709761
2/709/61
2/09/461
3/06/61
7/171/61
1/17/61
/11761
7/17/61
1/11/61
7/17/61
9/11/61
9/11/61
2/237/62
3/05/62
3/08/6&62
5/21/62
5/217/62
6/11/62
&6/11/62
6/11/62
6/11762
6/11/62
6f11/62
6/11/62
6/25/62
6/25/62
/11762
2/18/63
3/20/63
3/25/63
3/25/63
5/10/63
5/10/63
5/10/63
5/10/63
5/10/63
7/12/63
8/03/63
8/13/63
2/10/64%
2710764
2/10/64
4/13/64
4/13/64
4/13/64
&/29/64
9714/ 64
9/14/64
9/14/64
9/21/64
4£/08/66
4711766
4711766
4718766
4/18/66
5/03/66
S/09/66

L EAYE
COBE

MED

1L EAVE
DATE

4/01/85

2
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115
1ie
117
i1s8
119
120
121
i22
123
124
125
i26
127
128
i29
130
131
i32
133
13%
135
136
137
138
i39
140
141
152
143
144
145
i%6
157
148
149
150
151
152
153
- 154
155
156
157
- 158
159
is0
161
162
163
164
165
166
187
i68
- 169
170
171
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NAME

KL UMKER
LANE
HUSKEY
JACKSON
CARROLL
SMITH
STAVES
REISIC
LARASON

L IPPERT
FENDT
LAGUNA
WISER
KAPLAN
GNOSE
CONNORS
MCDONALD
GREEN
HOLLISTER
WALLACE
CROUCH
SPAKES
FORD
MCDONALD
WALRAVEN
FRANKLIN
TIDHELL
MCLAUGHL IN
ROSS
SHORE
JONES
WINN
FISCHEL
FOLKEN
RANKIN
MOORE
EMERSON
HUEBNER
POSTLEWATE
POWELL
ARFSTON < —
SHAN :
TYLER
MAYNARD
HORAN
ADAMS

L OGAN
NORLAND
WARDLE
CARR
STEARNS
PETERS
HASSINGER
HYDE
LOFLIN
TYLER
WILSON

FRONTIER ATRLINESys INCe
PILOTS SENIORITY LIST EFFECTIVE SEP Ole 1985

SENIDRITY

DATE

5/09/66
5716766

5/23/66

5/23/66
5/23/66
5723766
5/23/66
5/23/66
6/257/66
1705/ 66
1/05/ 66
T729/66
8/15/66
8715766
8/15766

8/15/66

11/21/66
11/21/66

11/21/66

11/21/66
12/057 66
12/05/66
12/05/66
12/05/66
12/06/66
3/06/67
&/03/67
4/03/67
5712767
4/24/67
4124767
4/24/67
4/24/67
4128767
4/26/67
5/01/67
5/01/67
5/01/67
5/15/767
5/22/67
5/22/67
5/22/67
5/22/67
6/05/67
6/05/67
6/05/7/67
6/05/6T
6/05/67
6/05/67
6/05/67
&6/05/67
6/05/67
&6/05/6T7
6/05/767
6/19767
6/19767
6/19/67

LEAVE
CODE

MED

MED

PAGE
LEAVE

DATE

16/07/83

10/13/8%

3
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172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
i83
184
i85
i86
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
i9s
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
zZ19
220
221
222
223
22%
225
226
227
228
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FRONTIER AIRLINESe INCe

PILOTS SENIORITY LIST EFFECTIVE SEP Ole 1985

NAME

HAGEN
WARDELL
OSBORN
LANDWEHR
NEFF
UDELHOVEN
DACIEK
THORNTON
BURT
MARTIN
PENNYWEIGHT
MILLER
BROOKE
MILLER
LARSUON
WALKER
KENNEY
MILLER
TESAR
PATTISON
BEABOUT
COLL ING
JOHNS TON
JOHNSON
TRIMBLE
GILLIAM
YEGA
CARAWAY
LINGREN
ARENSMEYER
ORAKE
PHILL IPS
SANDERS
MERCER
WALSH
JOHNSON
MCCRIGHT
LEE
CRAVEN
BECKMAN
KLAUE
WEICKUM
RICHARDSON
MCCAFFREY
WINTER
ABELL
BUTLER
ALLBRITTON
PORTLOCK
HMARS
CLAPHAN
COMBS
ACTCR
BUSS
AVERBELK
KOONTZ
VAN BEEK

SENIDRITY

DAYE

6/19/6T
6/19/67
6/19/67
6/19/61
6/19/867
6/19/67
7/057/67
7/05/ 67
T7/05/67
7/05/67
7/065/67
1/05/67
7/05/67
7/05/767
7/05/67
7/05/67
1/24/67
1/24/767
1/24/ 67
9/05/67
9/05/67
9/057 67
9/25/67
9/25/767
10/02/67
10/02/67
10/02/67
11/06/67
11706767
11/06/67
11 /06/67
11/06/67
11706/ 67
12721/ 67
12/27/67
12/27/67
12727/67
1/29/68
1/29768
1/29/68
1/29/68
2/16/68
2/19/68
2/26/68
3/718/68
3/18/68
3/25/68
4/08/68
4/08/68
4729768
4f29/68
5/27/68
1/10/69
2/127/70
2/25/70
2/2s5/70
9/06/72

LEAVE
CaoE

LEAVE
DATYE

PAGE
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229
230
231
232
233
234
235
238
237
238
239
240
2461
242
243
244
245
256
287
248
249
250
251
252
- 253
254
255
256
257
258
259
. 260
261
262
© 263
264
265
266
267
268
2569
270

- 271

272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
28%
285
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FRONTIER AIRLINESs INCe PAGE
PILOTS SENIORITY LEIST EFFECTIVE SEP Ols 1985
NAME . SENIDRITY LEAVE LEAVE
DATE CODE DATE

DONAHUE 9/06/ 72

TRANTHAM /06772

BUICK 9/25/72

LARSEN 9725/12

SANCTUARY 9/25/72

FLEGAL 925772

KING 9/25/72

ADAIR 9/25/ 12

WALKER 9/25/72

ASHBY 1/29/73

WARNER 1/729/73

ANDREWS 1/29/73

BATA 1/29/73

CADY 1/29/73

RIECKER 1/29/73

GALBRAITH 1/29/73 MED 10/22/80
MCGLASHAN 5/03/73

RYAN 5/03/73

JOHNSON 5/03/173

MOSELEY s/03/73

CLINGER 5/63/73

BROCK 5703773

WIL SON 5/63/73

CHRISTENSEN 5/03/73

MARKHAM 5/03/73

VANCE 5/03/73

RAINBOLT 5/03/73

ROBINSON 5/03/73

FARRIS 5/03/73

WABEL 5/03/73

DUNCAN 5/G3/73

CURRIE 5/037/73

TURNER 5/03/73

GUINTHER 5/03/73

BOERCKEL 5/03/73

GUMMER 5/03/73

CALKINS 5/03/73

ALLEN 5/03/73

MORENCY 5/14/73

BROOKS 5/14/73

BELL 5/14/73 MED 5/08/85
HERIN 5/14/73

{ ORENZEN s/14/73

MARTIN 5/14/73

FREAR 5/14/73

KL UMB 5/14/73

SNOW 6/04/73

ROSEVEAR 6/04/73

BRANDON 6/04/73

HADLEY 6/04/73

ROSSI 6/04/73

SEAWELL 6/04/73

COLE 6/04/73

MAPELLI &/04/73

SINGER 6/04/73

FILLMORE 71/09/73

MCCULLOUGH

71/09/73

5
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286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
31T
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
3zs
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
352
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FRONTIER AIRLINESy INCe

PAGE

PILOTS SENIODRITY LIST EFFECTIVE SEP 0ls 1985

MAME

JOYNER
HAMPTON
SCRIBNER
SHAH
LEBRECHTY
STALL
HEIMBURGER
KANKEL
LAUSTRU?P
BELL

WE ISSHMAN
HAMMARSTROM
KROPOG
SEEFLUTH JR
HECKHMAN
SHARP
RIMMER JR
BEVILLE
SCHWARTZ
ROBERTSON JR
WEBSTER
FETTE
SHRINER
MORHOUSE
DAMERON
REES

LYNCH
MICHALAK
BAILEY
BILSBORDUGH
HAMMARLEY
TOMPKINS
KEANE
FELIZIANITTY
ANDERSON
CARTIER
BRISTOL
DENNIS
METHVEN
OSMUNDSON
CARPENTER
THOMPSON
ALLEN

BADER
DELCAVO
WHEELER
ALLEN

LUNDY
NESHEIM
WISE

GEHRIS
POTTER

TEEL

Lox
PERSLHAU
HELM

STONE

SENTORITY

DATE

T/09/73
1/09/73
7/09/73
7/09/73
T/09/73
T7/09/73
6/10/74
6/10/74
6/10/74
6/10/ T4
6/10/74
6/10/74
6/10/74
T/01/74
T7/01/74
T/01/74
1/01/74
7/01/74
1/01/74
7/01/74
T/01/74
1/087/ 74
7708774
7/08/74
7/08/74
7/08/74
7/08/74
1/08/74
7/08/74
5/02777
5/02/77
5702777
5/02/77
5702777
5/02/717
5/027 77
5/02/77
5/02/717
5/02/77
5/02/77
S/16/77
5/16/77
5/16/77
5/16/77
s5/16/77
5/16/77
5/16/ 77
s/16/77
5/16/77
5716771
6720771
6/20/77
6/20/77
6/20/77
6/20/7117
6/20/77
8/30/77

LEAVE LEAVE
CODE DATE
MIL 5/03/85

&



FRONTIER ATRLINESy INCe PAGE
PILOTS SENIORITY LISY EFFECTIVE SEP 0le 1985

SEN. RANXE SENIORITY LEAVE LEAVE
NOa = DATE CODE DATE
3583 € A BLACKWELDER 8730777
344 W C DAY 8/307 77
345 J G KUNTZ 8/30/77
346 R H TAYLOR 8/30/17
357 P BECKHAM 8/30/77
348 F BRUMFIELD 9/12/77
349 ¥ L BROWN QLL2/TT
350 B RENSTROM- /127717
351 W D WHITTAKER 10/047/77
352 J H KILLINGER 10/0&/77
| 353 F 4 SONNEMAN 10/04/77
| 354 + E BARCLAY 10/0&/77
| 355 R P HOLM 10/04/77
} 356 F W DBENDORF 10/04/77
‘ 357 ¥ VANCE 10/04/77
| 358 T R ARMBRISTER 12/05/77
| 359 R A SHINKLE 12/05/77
| 360 4 G MAXWELL 12/705/77
361 F T SKUBIS 3R 12/05/77
362 R E MUNSON 12/705/77
363 S C MC CONNELL 12/05/717
366 R C BRIGHT 1/03/78
365 H G WISSEMAN 1/03/78
366 R W KALBERG 1/03/78
367 W J CANNON 1/03/78
368 S H GORDON 1/03/78
369 D C HARDESTY L/03/78
370 M C HARVEY 1/03/78
371 R L RIST 1/03/78
372 £ D BRUTON 1/03/18
373 4 § HOFFMAN 1/09/78
374 & £ HADLOW 1/09/78
375 R WYATT 1/09/78
376 R E JDNES 1/09/78
377 £ R SIPPLE 1/09/78
378 D K ALBERS 1/09/78
379 D 8 HDOUK 1/09/78
380 B W HAYHARD 1/16/78
381 D M IRVINE 1/16/78
382 £ R WILBURN 1/16/78
383 F H BAILEY JR 1/16/78
384 W A BRODIE 1/16/78
385 R R PARKER 1/16/78
386 L H WHITE I1 1/16/78
387 R A NIELSEN 1/16/78
388 S L HEIN 1/16/78
389 R & WADE 1/16/78
390 A R BEARDSLEY 1/16/78
391 R F KANIVE 1/30/78
392 C C TAYLOR 1/30/78
——393 M L WALDRON 1/30/78
394 R K HAMHMDON 1/30/78
355 4 S BENGER 1/30/78
396 F W CHAPMAN 1/730/78
397 D E RIEBE 1/30/78
398 E T WOODSON 1/30/78
399 R C GRISANTI 1/30/78 LIED /55
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400
401
§02
%03
404
405
406
407
408
409
%10
%11
512
413
414
415
516
%17
418
419
%20
421
422
423
424
425
426
%27
%28
429
— . - 430
431
%32
%33
434
%35
436
437
438
439
440
451

4%2

443
444
445
446
4547
448
449
450
%51
452
453
454
455
¢sé
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FRONTIER AIRLINESe INC.

PILOTS SENIORITY LIST EFFECTIVE SEP Qls 1985

NAME

DVERTON
CLAY
FISHBACK
ELLIOTT
BUTLER
PETERSON
TEBBETTS
KUNC
ABRAMS
HARPER
SPONSLER
DESPAIN
PIERCY
WDODCOCK JR
KING
COMISH
HERRING
WHIPPLE
NICHOLAS
POLITO
GREAVES
LANG
HUNZ IKER
BOYER
BIRD
PATTON
OWENS
FARLIN
WATKINS
MCELRATH
VANCLEAVE
SANNE
BAIRD
DANO
FAAS
DERRICK
JASON
JACKSON
MALONE
MROSLA
PABST
GREENFIELD
RILEY
BRUSH
HAM
WIGGIN
HAUGEN
KUDLAC
COLSTON
WOLFF
MISCHKER
PHELPS JR
MORGAN
NOWL IN
BECK
FORD

L. 8 PRENGER

SENIORITY
DATE

2/13/78
2/13/78
2713/78
2/13/78
2/13/78
2/13/78
2/13/78
2/13/78
2713778
2/13/78
4/03/78
4/03/78
4/03/78
$/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/017/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
s/f01/18
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/01/78
5/15/78
5/15/178
5/15/78
5/15778
5/15/78
5/15/78
5/15/78
6/12/78
6/12/78
&/12/78
6/12/718
&6/12/78
6/12/78
6/26/78
6/26/78
6/26/78
6/26/78
6/26/78
6/26/78
71/24/78
1/24/78
1/24/78
1/24/78
7/24/78

T/24(78

LEAVE
CODE

LEAVE
DATE

PAGE

-
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M=

- 557
458
459
460
461
567
463
464
465
%66
487
4568
469
470
471
572
473
L 474
475
476
577
%78
479
480
- 481
482
483
484
485
486
487
483
%89
%90
493
- 492
¢ 493
494
495
496
497
498
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FRONTIER AIRLINESe INCe

PAGE

PILOTS SENIORITY LIST EFFECTIVE SEP QOle 1985

NAME

CHRISTIAN
GOWTHROP
HRIGHT
THIB0DO
BURMAN
GUIDRY
PATTERSON
BAILEY
THRAPP
HOLDERMAN

STEINBERGER

HAXBY
STEPHENS
syoops
MAGNER
ANDERSON
BLUMBERG
HANSON

L INDNER
GRECO
BOZICK
SIMS JR
HIGGINS
MARSH
INGRAM
LIBSACK
LAU
MILLER
WIKRE
NEWMAN
SHIELDS
LAMONTAGNE
DANTLUK
THORP
MAXWELL
WENG
COTTON
MAAS

JATE
DARKENWALD
BLOCMQUIST
BRONOWSKI

SENICRITY

DATE

1/24/78
7/24/78
9/19/78
9/19/78
9/19/78
9/19/78
9/19/78
10/03/78
10/03/78
10/03/18
10/03/78
10/03/78
10/03/78
10/03/78
10/03/78
10/17/78
10/17/78
10/17/78
1/23/79
1/23/79
3/05/84
3/05/84%
3/05/84
3/05/84
4/16/34
4/16/84
4/30/ B4
4/30/84
4/30/ 84
T/01/85
7/01/785
7/01/85
1/01/85
7/01/85
71/01/85
7/01/85
7/01/85
7/01/85
7/15/35
7/15/85
71/15/85
7/15/785

LEAVE
DATE

7/01/85

1/25/84

6/01/85

Q9



